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Make The Most Of Summer

Oh, how we have waited for this warmth. Now it is up to us to take advantage
of summer and find ways to make the most of our time outdoors. Whether you
enjoy sports, swimming, or just relaxing under the sun and stars, we can create
a customized backyard oasis that centers around your family's favorite outdoor
activities that will enhance your summer days and evenings.
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Plant Health Care Concern

Ascochyta Leaf Blight has begun appearing on lawns around the Chicago
area. This turf disease appears as bleached, dead or straw-like irregular
patches that resemble drought stress in the grass that comes on very quickly,
sometimes even overnight. It is caused by weather that vacillates between hot,
dry periods and cool, rainy conditions. While unsightly, be assured that
Ascochyta Leaf Blight does not cause long-lasting damage. Proper watering
will help treat and prevent this disease.

Our team has already begun checking irrigation systems and watching for
signs of this blight, and we will inform you if there are any concerns.

Client Steward Team
In addition to regularly scheduled maintenance,
our team will be focusing on the following
service(s) this week:

Plant Health Care
This week we will be performing the following
service(s), as weather allows:



Pruning evergreens
Rose care
Animal repellent
Ornamental fungicide on boxwoods

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com

Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com

Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com

Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com

Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com

Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com

Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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